RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

JUN 1 8 2003

IN THE MATTER OF:

PETITION OF CROMWELL-PHOENIX, INC.) FOR AN ADJUSTED STANDARD FROM 35) Ill. Adm. Code Subpart F, Section 218.204(c)) (the "Paper Coating Rule")) PCB No. AS 03-05 (Adjusted Standard) STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: See Attached Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on June 18, 2003, we filed with the Clerk of the Illinois

Pollution Control Board, 100 West Randolph Street, James R. Thompson Center Suite 11-500,

Chicago, Illinois, 60601-3218, an original and nine (9) copies of counsel's NOTICE OF

WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE and APPEARANCE; a copy of said Notice of

Withdrawal of Appearance and Appearance are attached hereto and hereby served upon you.

CROMWELL-PHOENIX, INC.

By

One of Its Attorneys

Eric E. Boyd Lorena S. Neal SEYFARTH SHAW 55 East Monroe Street Suite 4200 Chicago, Illinois 60603 (312) 346-8000

SERVICE LIST

Charles E. Matoesian Division of Legal Counsel Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East Springfield, IL 62794-9276

Bradley P. Halloran Hearing officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center Suite 11-500 100 West Randolph Chicago, IL 60601 David Bloomberg Air Quality Planning Section - MC39 Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East Springfield, IL 62794

THIS FILING IS MADE ON RECYCLED PAPER

Regeived

CLERK'S OFFICE **BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD**

JUN 1 8 2003

STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

IN THE MATTER OF:)		
PETITION OF CROMWELL-PHOENIX, INC. FOR AN ADJUSTED STANDARD FROM 35 Ill. Adm. Code Subpart F, Section 218.204(c) (the "Paper Coating Rule")	,	PCB No. AS 03-05 (Adjusted Standard)	

APPEARANCE

Eric E. Boyd and Lorena S. Neal hereby file our appearance in this proceeding on behalf of Cromwell-Phoenix, Inc. Eric E. Boyd is designated as the lead attorney for purposes of mail and phone contact pertaining to this proceeding.

CROMWELL-PHOENIX, INC.

By

One of Its Attorneys

Bv

One of Its Attornevs

Eric E. Boyd Lorena S. Neal SEYFARTH SHAW 55 East Monroe Street Suite 4200 Chicago, Illinois 60603 (312) 346-8000

REGEIVED BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD CLERK'S OFFICE

IN THE MATTER OF:

JUN 1 8 2003

PETITION OF CROMWELL-PHOENIX, INC.) FOR AN ADJUSTED STANDARD FROM 35) Ill. Adm. Code Subpart F, Section 218.204(c)) (the "Paper Coating Rule")) PCB No. AS 03-05 (Adjusted Standard) STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE

We hereby give notice of withdrawal of our appearance as representing Cromwell-

Phoenix, Inc. in this proceeding.

QUARLES & BRADY LLC

28/ B One of Its Attorneys

DATED:

June 18, 2003

Janine M. Landow-Esser Monica M. Tynan QUARLES & BRADY LLC 500 W. Madison St., Ste. 3700 Chicago, IL 60661 (312) 715-5055

Error! Unknown document property name.

PROOF OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, on oath [or affirmation] state that I have served on the date of June $\underline{13}$ 2003, the attached **Notice of Withdrawal of Appearance** and **Appearance**, by U.S. Mail, upon the following persons:

Charles E. Matoesian Division of Legal Counsel Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East Springfield, IL 62794-9276

Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center Suite 11-500 100 West Randolph Chicago, IL 60601 David Bloomberg Air Quality Planning Section - MC39 Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East Springfield, IL 62794

Eric E. Boyd

SUBSCRIBED TO AND SWORN BEFORE ME THIS MAY OF 10, 2003

NOTARY I



THIS FILING IS MADE ON RECYCLED PAPER